
Training 10 May 2025 International
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 45c0185f
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Dinosaur island discovered
            Civil war
            Pharmacy-nighclub opened
            Talking trees run for office
            Winter disappears on Tuesday
            Giant marshmallow clouds block the sun
            Yoga classes taught by goats
            Robots join yoga class
            Chocolate fountain erupts during wedding
            Wedding between gay princes
            Fall of the old Tsar
            Giant octopus adopts kitten
            Aliens steal winter coats
            James Bond completes his mission
            Open mic night explodes
            Oil found on the sun
            Time traveler trips on shoes
            Wizards compete in scrabble
            The first electronic ballpoint pen
            Sugar factory closed
            Ice age in Turkey
            Balloons become sentient
            Port workers on strike
            Man chokes on a strawberry
            Fakir supplemented by nails
            Mount Everest falls
            Bicycles develop a penchant for racing
            Garden gnomes hold elections
            Villains turn heroes overnight
            People refuse to pay bills
            Man imprisoned for lawn mowing
            Intelligent life spotted on Uranus
            World leaders play hopscotch
            Bowl with snakes in the woods
            "Venus of Willendorf" excavated
            Aliens launch cookbook
            Discovery of antigravity
            Hurricane 'Guido' surprises meteorologists
            Witches invent a new sport
            Gnomes build skyscrapers

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

1



Training 10 May 2025 International
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 45c0185f
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Magic carpets go mainstream
            Girl wins prize for essay
            Longest carnival parade
            Gold runs out
            Pumpkins gain consciousness on Halloween.
            Humans not the smartest on Earth
            Aliens join local bowling league
            Computers are shut down
            Carpenter looses his hammer
            Yoda does yoga
            Vampires start tanning salon
            Couple gets divorced
            Pigs fly over mountains
            Mirrors start reflecting emotions
            Rain becomes lemon pudding
            Tallest sunflower higher than mountain
            Rainbows hold political debates
            Pencil becomes magical wand
            Mermaids host annual beach clean-up
            Karaoke night in space
            Rainbows declared national treasure
            Valuables transport fails
            First time a perch cloned
            Talking trees protest tree-cutting
            Island plundered
            Witches compete in cooking
            Lions stop roaring
            Hostess insults passengers
            Cactus dances at night
            Washing machine mysteriously sings
            Time travel becomes possible
            First flying submarine
            Soap star takes language lessons
            Chicken wins traditional pony competition
            Teacher no longer teaches
            Books start a rebellion
            Emergency hugs declared necessary
            Onion mouse popular dessert
            Photographer takes pictures
            Burning bush begins podcast

41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

2



Training 10 May 2025 International
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 45c0185f
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Heavenly smoothie found in the blender
            Clouds start arguing loudly
            Haunted house opens hotel.
            Coffee becomes rocket fuel
            Wildfurs spread rabies
            Giant hamster rolls through town
            Vampires open a vegan café
            Max snores
            Homework is banned
            Mermaids sing pop songs
            Northern Lights cease to exist
            Sinkholes reveal ancient cities
            Horse gets lost
            Frogs become fluent talkers
            Penguin competes in Olympics
            Tales prove to be true
            Unicorns invade the city
            Octopus wins swimming contest
            Diamond turns back into coal
            Storm bends thirty wind turbines
            Woman swims across the Pacific
            Cactus becomes fashion trend
            Planets trade places
            Magic beans sprout into skyscraper overnight
            Dictator is brutally murdered
            Sunlight darkens
            Turtle races against snail
            Trees compete in yoga
            Aristotle learns Arabic
            Bicycles sprout flowers
            Goldfish drowns in puddle
            Fashion fair in Frankfurt
            Musician stops singing
            Jellyfish throws floatation party
            Excavator scoops up ice cream
            Doctors stop writing prescriptions
            Fakir offended by nails
            100 people settled on an island
            Poisonous apple is being sanitized
            Portal to another dimension discovered

81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

3



Training 10 May 2025 International
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 45c0185f
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Trees argue about sunlight
            Luxury car costs five kronor
            Hot air balloons race through clouds.
            Dogs start a school
            Pet rocks gain sentience, declare statehood
            Secret box opened
            Rainbows record albums
            Berlin has burned down
            Last unicorn impaled
            Surfing champion is tortoise
            Brown lettuce synthesized
            Boy learns schedules
            Cars with five wheels are popular
            Woodpecker replaces mandolin
            Dogs learn to text owners
            Fish learn to walk
            Witches hold bake sale
            Vinyl records spellbinding property
            Chicken graduates from Harvard
            Cacti become the latest fitness craze
            One million poems written
            Pineapples declare independence from pizza cultures
            Park benches become portals
            Mermaid wins swimming championship
            Snowmen hold summer festival
            Buffalo stamps in Africa
            Summer all year round
            Plant pot competes in Olympics
            Flying bicycle is built
            Natural remedies are very popular
            Fire freezes to ice in Luleå
            Mermaids run for mayor
            Clouds organize a soccer match
            Ninja squirrel infiltrates bakery
            Blinking stars
            Rabbits hold debate club
            LASER dinosaurs win race
            Llamas challenge marathon runners
            Sloths win gold medals
            Spaceship lands in garage

121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

4



Training 10 May 2025 International
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 45c0185f
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Bully attacked by rabbit
            Unicorn opens coffee shop
            Raining chocolate for charity
            Gnomes trade stocks on Wall Street
            Covered figures are on strike
            Squirrels hold treasure hunts
            Cupcakes protest for frosting
            Laughing plants take over
            Cats form a union.
            Laser cats battle ninjas
            Dinosaurs run for senate
            Superheroes retire to Florida
            Jesus rises again
            Elves launch an eco-friendly initiative
            Chinese actor plays cowboy

161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175

5


