1	Dinosaur island discovered
2	Civil war
3	Pharmacy-nighclub opened
4	Talking trees run for office
5	Winter disappears on Tuesday
6	Giant marshmallow clouds block the sun
7	Yoga classes taught by goats
8	Robots join yoga class
9	Chocolate fountain erupts during wedding
10	Wedding between gay princes
11	Fall of the old Tsar
12	Giant octopus adopts kitten
13	Aliens steal winter coats
14	James Bond completes his mission
15	Open mic night explodes
16	Oil found on the sun
17	Time traveler trips on shoes
18	Wizards compete in scrabble
19	The first electronic ballpoint pen
20	Sugar factory closed
21	Ice age in Turkey
22	Balloons become sentient
23	Port workers on strike
24	Man chokes on a strawberry
25	Fakir supplemented by nails
26	Mount Everest falls
27	Bicycles develop a penchant for racing
28	Garden gnomes hold elections
29	Villains turn heroes overnight
30	People refuse to pay bills
31	Man imprisoned for lawn mowing
32	Intelligent life spotted on Uranus
33	World leaders play hopscotch
34	Bowl with snakes in the woods
35	"Venus of Willendorf" excavated
36	Aliens launch cookbook
37	Discovery of antigravity
38	Hurricane 'Guido' surprises meteorologists
39	Witches invent a new sport
40	Gnomes build skyscrapers

41	Magic carpets go mainstream
41	Girl wins prize for essay
42	Longest carnival parade
43	Gold runs out
45	Pumpkins gain consciousness on Halloween.
46	Humans not the smartest on Earth
47	Aliens join local bowling league
48	Computers are shut down
49	Carpenter looses his hammer
50	Yoda does yoga
51	Vampires start tanning salon
52	Couple gets divorced
53	Pigs fly over mountains
54	Mirrors start reflecting emotions
55	Rain becomes lemon pudding
56	Tallest sunflower higher than mountain
57	Rainbows hold political debates
58	Pencil becomes magical wand
59	Mermaids host annual beach clean-up
60	Karaoke night in space
61	Rainbows declared national treasure
62	Valuables transport fails
63	First time a perch cloned
64	Talking trees protest tree-cutting
65	Island plundered
66	Witches compete in cooking
67	Lions stop roaring
68	Hostess insults passengers
69	Cactus dances at night
70	Washing machine mysteriously sings
71	Time travel becomes possible
72	First flying submarine
73	Soap star takes language lessons
74	Chicken wins traditional pony competition
75	Teacher no longer teaches
76	Books start a rebellion
77	Emergency hugs declared necessary
78	Onion mouse popular dessert
79	Photographer takes pictures
80	Burning bush begins podcast
L	

81	Heavenly smoothie found in the blender
82	Clouds start arguing loudly
83	
84	Haunted house opens hotel. Coffee becomes rocket fuel
85	Wildfurs spread rabies
86	Giant hamster rolls through town
87	Vampires open a vegan café
88	Max snores
89	Homework is banned
90	Mermaids sing pop songs
91	Northern Lights cease to exist
92	Sinkholes reveal ancient cities
93	Horse gets lost
94	Frogs become fluent talkers
95	Penguin competes in Olympics
96	Tales prove to be true
97	Unicorns invade the city
98	Octopus wins swimming contest
99	Diamond turns back into coal
100	Storm bends thirty wind turbines
101	Woman swims across the Pacific
102	Cactus becomes fashion trend
103	Planets trade places
104	Magic beans sprout into skyscraper overnight
105	Dictator is brutally murdered
106	Sunlight darkens
107	Turtle races against snail
108	Trees compete in yoga
109	Aristotle learns Arabic
110	Bicycles sprout flowers
111	Goldfish drowns in puddle
112	Fashion fair in Frankfurt
113	Musician stops singing
114	Jellyfish throws floatation party
115	Excavator scoops up ice cream
116	Doctors stop writing prescriptions
117	Fakir offended by nails
118	100 people settled on an island
119	Poisonous apple is being sanitized
120	Portal to another dimension discovered
L	

121	Trees argue about sunlight
122	Luxury car costs five kronor
123	Hot air balloons race through clouds.
124	Dogs start a school
125	Pet rocks gain sentience, declare statehood
126	Secret box opened
127	Rainbows record albums
128	Berlin has burned down
129	Last unicorn impaled
130	Surfing champion is tortoise
131	Brown lettuce synthesized
132	Boy learns schedules
133	Cars with five wheels are popular
134	Woodpecker replaces mandolin
135	Dogs learn to text owners
136	Fish learn to walk
137	Witches hold bake sale
138	Vinyl records spellbinding property
139	Chicken graduates from Harvard
140	Cacti become the latest fitness craze
141	One million poems written
142	Pineapples declare independence from pizza cultures
143	Park benches become portals
144	Mermaid wins swimming championship
145	Snowmen hold summer festival
146	Buffalo stamps in Africa
147	Summer all year round
148	Plant pot competes in Olympics
149	Flying bicycle is built
150	Natural remedies are very popular
151	Fire freezes to ice in Luleå
152	Mermaids run for mayor
153	Clouds organize a soccer match
154	Ninja squirrel infiltrates bakery
155	Blinking stars
156	Rabbits hold debate club
157	LASER dinosaurs win race
158	Llamas challenge marathon runners
159	Sloths win gold medals
160	Spaceship lands in garage
·	

161	Bully attacked by rabbit
162	Unicorn opens coffee shop
163	Raining chocolate for charity
164	Gnomes trade stocks on Wall Street
165	Covered figures are on strike
166	Squirrels hold treasure hunts
167	Cupcakes protest for frosting
168	Laughing plants take over
169	Cats form a union.
170	Laser cats battle ninjas
171	Dinosaurs run for senate
172	Superheroes retire to Florida
173	Jesus rises again
174	Elves launch an eco-friendly initiative
175	Chinese actor plays cowboy